AN_180KIT for AKM  HG-106C-2U Hall Element
Y axis, Thin, High Magnetic Field Sensor
Revision Date: Nov,7 2024
 GMW Associates: 955 Industrial Road, San Carlos, CA 94070, USA. www.gmw.com. +1 (650) 802-8292
1
General Description
The AN_180KIT takes advantage of the very special lead frame and size
of the AKM HG-106C-2U, GaAs, Hall element to detail the method of mak-

AN_180KIT for AKM  HG-106C-2U Hall Element
Y axis, Thin, High Magnetic Field Sensor
Revision Date: Nov,7 2024
 GMW Associates: 955 Industrial Road, San Carlos, CA 94070, USA. www.gmw.com. +1 (650) 802-8292
2
Ref
Des
Qty Description Mfgr Part # MFGR Cost ea.
@1K
U1 1 Gen Purpose, Low V, R R OpAmp LMV321M7 National $0.33
U2 1 500kHz,800uA, Instrument Amp MCP6N11-005 Microchip $1.02
U3 1 150mA, Tiny CMOS LDO 4V TC1017-4.0VLT Microchip $0.30
U4 1 Hall Effect Element HG-106C-2U AKM $0.53
C1 1 CAP CER 1UF 10V Y5V 0603 C1608Y5V1A105Z TDK Corp $0.01
C2 1 CAP CER 0.1UF 25V 10% X7R 0603 C1608X7R1E104K TDK Corp $0.01
R1 1 RES 200K OHM 1/10W 5% 0603 ERJ-3GEYJ204V Panasonic-ECG $0.01
R2 1 RES 17.4K OHM 1/10W 1% 0603 ERJ-3EKF1742V Panasonic-ECG $0.01
R3 1 RES 30.1K OHM 1/10W 1% 0603 ERJ-3EKF3012V Panasonic-ECG $0.01
R4 1 RES 49.9K OHM 1/10W 1% 0603 ERJ-3EKF4992V Panasonic-ECG $0.01
R5 1 RES 4.99K OHM 1/10W 1% 0603 ERJ-3EKF4991V Panasonic-ECG $0.01
PCB 1 PCB, 0.4mm Thick, FR4 AW 14900-2069-03 GMW $0.92
Total $3.16
Parts List and component cost*,  AN_180KIT (excluding cable)
The AKM HG-106C-2U’s unique package with the